Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2009 Grants

Organization
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center
Alzheimer's Association
Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)
Any Baby Can of Austin, Inc.
Art League Houston

Arthouse at the Jones

Artpace San Antonio

AssistHers, Inc.

AssistHers, Inc.

Austin Bridge Builders Alliance
Austin Film Festival

Austin Film Society

Austin Habitat for Humanity
Austin Museum of Art

Austin Public Library Foundation
Austin Theatre Alliance/Paramount & State
Austin Woman's Club

Austin YMBL Sunshine Camps
Ballet Austin

Bastrop County Women's Shelter
Big Brothers Big Sisters

Boy Scouts of America - Capital Area Council
Brownsville Museum of Fine Art
Caritas of Austin

CASA of Kleberg County

CASA of the Coastal Bend
Center for Child Protection

Center for Women and their Work

Center Stage Texas

Centro Cultural Aztlan

Children's Advocacy Center Serving Bastrop, Lee and Fayette Counties
ChildSafe (Alamo Children's Advocacy Center)

College Forward (Admission Control)

Communities In Schools of South Central Texas

Community Hope Projects, Inc.

Community Leadership Institute of Texas

Con Mi Madre (Austin Community Foundation)
Doté Foundation

Epiphany Episcopal School

Esperanza Peace and Justice Center
Esperanza Peace and Justice Center

Grant Amount
$5,000.00
$16,000.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$8,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00

Purpose
Crisis Intervention Services
Program Support
Ann Richards School for Young Woman Leaders
Candlelighters Childhood Cancer Program
ALH Healing Art Program
Maximizing potentials of new Arthouse Community/Teen
Program/Screening Room
ArtElements
AssistHers Food Program |
AssistHers Food Program ||
lin the City, For the City
Austin Film Festival Awards Luncheon
Location, Location
Austin Habitat: Partner Homes
Laguna Gloria Programs
General Operating Support
Education and Outreach Programs
Discovering the Treasures of Chateau Bellevue
Austin YMBL Sunrise Programs
Quiet Imprint
Victim Services
Mentoring
Friends of Scouting
Women of the South Texas Plains: 1836 to Today
General Operations
Brush Country CASA
CASA of the Coastal Bend
Center for Child Protection
Women and Their Work Exhibition and Education
Program
Center Stage Texas
Ellas Las Mujeres de Aztlan
Comprehensive Child Abuse Services for Fayette County
Core Services for Sexually Abused Children
Central Texas College Access Project

Communities In Schools of South Central Texas
Hope Family Health Center: Latinas Juntas de
Salud/Women Together in Health

Institute

Con Mi Madre

Assistance Fund/PEERS for Women Project
Epiphany Episcopal School

Rinconcito de Esperanza

CineMujer Film Program



Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin

Friends of Hospice, Inc.

Fuerza Unida

Fuerza Unida

Fuerza Unida

Gardner Betts (Austin Community Foundation)
Gazelle Foundation

Gemini Ink

Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas
Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council
Guadalupe Cultural Arts Center
Healing HartWork

Health Alliance for Austin Musicians (Austin Community Foundation)
Healthy Futures

Heart House of Austin

Hecho en Encinal (Art's For Everyone)
Hispanas Unidas

Hispanic Scholarship Consortium
Hope Stone, Inc.

Houston Area Women's Center
Indigenous Women's Network
Interfaith Care Alliance

Jane's Due Process, Inc.

Jewish Family Service of San Antonio

Jump-Start Performance Co

Jump-Start Performance Co.

KLRU

La Pena

Land Heritage Institute

Marbridge Foundation

Martinez Street Women's Center

Migrant Health Promotion, Inc.

Ministry of Challenge

Mitchell Lake Audubon Center (National Audubon Society)
Montrose Counseling Center

Morgan Academy

Mujeres Unidas Contra el SIDA

National Center for Missing and Exploited Children - TX Regional Office

Orange Show Foundation
Out Youth

Peoples Community Clinic

Pet Patrol

Pet Prevent a Litter (PALS) of Central Texas
Planned Parenthood of Texas Capital Region

$2,500.00

$1,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,500.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$12,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,500.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,500.00
$6,500.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$25,000.00

Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin

General Operations in Memory of Mary Lewis Kleberg
La Cooperative 2010

Summer Youth Program 2010

La Cooperativa

Gardner-Betts Project Bridge Program

Run for the Water

Gemini Ink Operations

Girl Scout Program

Scoutreach

Teen Arts Puetnes Projects

Breast Cancer Screenings for Low Income Women
Health Alliance for Austin Musicians

Parents Have the Power/Teens Have the Tools
Camp Heart House

Art's for Everyone/Hecho en Encinal

Hispanas Unidas Escuelitas Program

HSC Hispanic Healthcare Initiative

Hope Stone, Inc.

Operating Support for Shelter and Counseling Services
Indiginous Youth and Women's Programs

2009 Hill Country Ride for AIDS

General Operating Support

Helping teen mothers and pregnant teens stay in School
Girls Project at Japhet Elementary - a compliment of
Historias y Cuentos

Healing Arts Program

Austin City Limits

Latino Arts in Austin

2009 LHI Art-Sci Symposium

Maybridge Chapel Sound System

Studio4FM Girls Empowerment Program

Amor de Madre Program

Men's Home/Ester Women's Home

Careers in Conservations Internship Program (CCIP)
Montrose Counseling Center

Morgan Academy

Platicas Project

General Operations Support

Orange Show Mural Arts Project

General Operations

Improving Health, Improving Well-being

Pet Patrol: A People Pet Partnership

Just Fix 'Em

2009 Annual Campaign



Priority Associates/Campus Crusade for Christ $10,000.00 Web Marketing Campaign

Proton Therapy Education and Research Foundation $20,000.00 Proton Therapy Education and Research Foundation
Ronald McDonald House Austin/Central TX $5,000.00 Ronald McDonald House
SafePlace (Travis County Domestic Violence Center) $20,000.00 Kelly White Family Shelter
San Antonio Family Endeavors $7,500.00 Fairweather Programs
Santuario Sisterfarm $25,000.00 Living Lightly and Diversly on Earth
South Texans' Property Rights Association $5,000.00 Operational Funds
St. Andrews Episcopal School - 31st Street Campus $1,000.00 General Operations in Memory of Frank W. McGill
St. Edward's University $8,500.00 Sexual Assault Awareness and Prevention at St. Edwards
Sustainable Food Center $7,500.00 Sprouting Healthy Communities
Texas A&M Health Science Center Foundation - Irma Lerma Rangel College of
Pharmacy $5,000.00 Texas Obesity Prevention Programm (TOPP)
Texas Advocacy Project, Inc. $7,500.00 Access to Attorneys Program
Texas Book Festival $2,500.00 Reading Rock Stars - Rio Grande Valley
Texas Tribune $30,000.00 Texas Tribune
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation $10,000.00 Conservation Education
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation $50,000.00 TWAF Education Program Support
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation $21,500.00 TWAF General Operatin Funds
The Arc of the Capital Area $2,000.00 Family and Caregiver Support Services
The Bridge over Troubled Waters, Inc. $5,000.00 The Bridge Emergency Shelter Project
The Kids Outdoor Zones, Inc. $5,000.00 KOz
The Long Center for the Performing Arts $4,000.00 General Operations
The Long Center for the Performing Arts $14,750.00 Second anniversary program/tickets for Gulf War Vets
The Oath Program (Citizens Promoting Medical Excellence) $5,000.00 Medication access for the indigent and uninsured
The Planned Parenthood Trust of San Antonio and South Central TX $10,000.00 Stop Cervical Cancer
The Texas Democracy Foundation $2,500.00 Mollie Awards
The Triskeles Foundation - KidThrive $10,000.00 The KidThrive LGBTG Text Line
Therapy Pet Pals of Texas, Inc. $5,000.00 Recruitment, Training and Retention of Pet Pals Teams
University of Texas - San Antonio Institute of Texan Cultures $5,000.00 Asian Festival
Gender Studies - TULIP Program (Texas Undergraduate
University of Texas at Austin $25,000.00 Leadership Program)
Women's Health Services at Student Health Services,
University of Texas at Brownsville and TX Southmost College $7,500.00 UTBI/TCS
University of Texas Blanton Museum of Art $5,000.00 Blanton Museum Contemporary Salon
University of Texas Longhorn Foundation $10,000.00 Longhorn PRIDE Program
Visions in Rhythm (Tapestry Dance Company) $3,500.00 TDC Operations - Youth and Outreach Program
Visitation House Ministries $5,000.00 Visitaion House La Casita Learning Center
Women's Shelter of South Texas $10,000.00 Emergency Shelter and Supportive Services
Wonders and Worries $30,000.00 Capacity/Operational Support
Wonders and Worries $20,000.00 Development Director
Wonders and Worries $56,250.00 General Operations and Fundraising Efforts
Wonders and Worries $10,000.00 No Worries Classic
Wonders and Worries $10,000.00 Que Maravilla
Workers Defense Project $7,500.00 General Operations
Zachary Scott Theatre Center (ZACH Theatre) $50,000.00 Let Me Down Easy

TOTAL GRANTS FUNDED 2009 $1,249,000.00



