Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2009 Grants

Organization	Grant Amount	Purpose
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center	\$5,000.00	Crisis Intervention Services
Alzheimer's Association	\$16,000.00	Program Support
Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)	\$50,000.00	Ann Richards School for Young Woman Leaders
Any Baby Can of Austin, Inc.	\$5,000.00	Candlelighters Childhood Cancer Program
Art League Houston	\$5,000.00	ALH Healing Art Program Maximizing potentials of new Arthouse Community/Teen
Arthouse at the Jones	\$7,500.00	Program/Screening Room
Artpace San Antonio	\$2,500.00	ArtElements
AssistHers, Inc.	\$5,000.00	AssistHers Food Program I
AssistHers, Inc.	\$7,500.00	AssistHers Food Program II
Austin Bridge Builders Alliance	\$10,000.00	lin the City, For the City
Austin Film Festival	\$20,000.00	Austin Film Festival Awards Luncheon
Austin Film Society	\$10,000.00	Location, Location
Austin Habitat for Humanity	\$15,000.00	Austin Habitat: Partner Homes
Austin Museum of Art	\$10,000.00	Laguna Gloria Programs
Austin Public Library Foundation	\$2,500.00	General Operating Support
Austin Theatre Alliance/Paramount & State	\$10,000.00	Education and Outreach Programs
Austin Woman's Club	\$5,000.00	Discovering the Treasures of Chateau Bellevue
Austin YMBL Sunshine Camps	\$10,000.00	Austin YMBL Sunrise Programs
Ballet Austin	\$4,000.00	Quiet Imprint
Bastrop County Women's Shelter	\$8,000.00	Victim Services
Big Brothers Big Sisters	\$2,000.00	Mentoring
Boy Scouts of America - Capital Area Council	\$1,000.00	Friends of Scouting
Brownsville Museum of Fine Art	\$3,000.00	Women of the South Texas Plains: 1836 to Today
Caritas of Austin	\$5,000.00	General Operations
CASA of Kleberg County	\$5,000.00	Brush Country CASA
CASA of the Coastal Bend	\$5,000.00	CASA of the Coastal Bend
Center for Child Protection	\$10,000.00	Center for Child Protection Women and Their Work Exhibition and Education
Center for Women and their Work	\$2,500.00	Program
Center Stage Texas	\$5,000.00	Center Stage Texas
Centro Cultural Aztlan	\$7,500.00	Ellas Las Mujeres de Aztlan
Children's Advocacy Center Serving Bastrop, Lee and Fayette Counties	\$2,000.00	Comprehensive Child Abuse Services for Fayette County
ChildSafe (Alamo Children's Advocacy Center)	\$2,000.00	Core Services for Sexually Abused Children
College Forward (Admission Control)	\$2,500.00	Central Texas College Access Project
Communities In Schools of South Central Texas	\$2,500.00	Communities In Schools of South Central Texas Hope Family Health Center: Latinas Juntas de
Community Hope Projects, Inc.	\$7,500.00	Salud/Women Together in Health
Community Leadership Institute of Texas	\$7,500.00	Institute
Con Mi Madre (Austin Community Foundation)	\$15,000.00	Con Mi Madre
Doté Foundation	\$7,500.00	Assistance Fund/PEERS for Women Project
Epiphany Episcopal School	\$1,000.00	Epiphany Episcopal School
Esperanza Peace and Justice Center	\$15,000.00	Rinconcito de Esperanza
Esperanza Peace and Justice Center	\$20,000.00	CineMujer Film Program

Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin	\$2,500.00	Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin
Friends of Hospice, Inc.	\$1,000.00	General Operations in Memory of Mary Lewis Kleberg
Fuerza Unida	\$20,000.00	La Cooperative 2010
Fuerza Unida	\$5,000.00	Summer Youth Program 2010
Fuerza Unida	\$20,000.00	La Cooperativa
Gardner Betts (Austin Community Foundation)	\$5,500.00	Gardner-Betts Project Bridge Program
Gazelle Foundation	\$15,000.00	Run for the Water
Gemini Ink	\$5,000.00	Gemini Ink Operations
Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas	\$15,000.00	Girl Scout Program
Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council	\$1,000.00	Scoutreach
Guadalupe Cultural Arts Center	\$2,500.00	Teen Arts Puetnes Projects
Healing HartWork	\$5,000.00	Breast Cancer Screenings for Low Income Women
Health Alliance for Austin Musicians (Austin Community Foundation)	\$2,500.00	Health Alliance for Austin Musicians
Healthy Futures	\$7,500.00	Parents Have the Power/Teens Have the Tools
Heart House of Austin	\$1,000.00	Camp Heart House
Hecho en Encinal (Art's For Everyone)	\$5,000.00	Art's for Everyone/Hecho en Encinal
Hispanas Unidas	\$10,000.00	Hispanas Unidas Escuelitas Program
Hispanic Scholarship Consortium	\$10,000.00	HSC Hispanic Healthcare Initiative
Hope Stone, Inc.	\$2,500.00	Hope Stone, Inc.
Houston Area Women's Center	\$10,000.00	Operating Support for Shelter and Counseling Services
Indigenous Women's Network	\$20,000.00	Indiginous Youth and Women's Programs
3		3
Interfaith Care Alliance	\$5,000.00	2009 Hill Country Ride for AIDS
Jane's Due Process, Inc.	\$10,000.00	General Operating Support
Jewish Family Service of San Antonio	\$1,000.00	Helping teen mothers and pregnant teens stay in School Girls Project at Japhet Elementary - a compliment of
Jump-Start Performance Co	\$5,000.00	Historias y Cuentos
Jump-Start Performance Co.	\$5,000.00	Healing Arts Program
KLRU	\$10,000.00	Austin City Limits
La Pena	\$12,500.00	Latino Arts in Austin
Land Heritage Institute	\$2,500.00	2009 LHI Art-Sci Symposium
Marbridge Foundation	\$1,000.00	Maybridge Chapel Sound System
Martinez Street Women's Center	\$7,500.00	Studio4FM Girls Empowerment Program
Migrant Health Promotion, Inc.	\$10,000.00	Amor de Madre Program
Ministry of Challenge	\$30,000.00	Men's Home/Ester Women's Home
Mitchell Lake Audubon Center (National Audubon Society)	\$5,500.00	Careers in Conservations Internship Program (CCIP)
Montrose Counseling Center	\$15,000.00	Montrose Counseling Center
Morgan Academy	\$1,000.00	Morgan Academy
Mujeres Unidas Contra el SIDA	\$10,000.00	Platicas Project
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children - TX Regional Office	\$10,000.00	General Operations Support
Orange Show Foundation	\$1,500.00	Orange Show Mural Arts Project
Out Youth	\$6,500.00	General Operations
Peoples Community Clinic	\$10,000.00	Improving Health, Improving Well-being
Pet Patrol	\$6,000.00	Pet Patrol: A People Pet Partnership
Pet Prevent a Litter (PALS) of Central Texas	\$2,500.00	Just Fix 'Em
,	\$2,500.00 \$25,000.00	
Planned Parenthood of Texas Capital Region	\$≥5,000.00	2009 Annual Campaign

Priority Associates/Campus Crusade for Christ	\$10,000.00	Web Marketing Campaign
Proton Therapy Education and Research Foundation		Proton Therapy Education and Research Foundation
Ronald McDonald House Austin/Central TX	\$5,000.00	Ronald McDonald House
SafePlace (Travis County Domestic Violence Center)	\$20,000.00	Kelly White Family Shelter
San Antonio Family Endeavors	\$7,500.00	Fairweather Programs
Santuario Sisterfarm		Living Lightly and Diversly on Earth
	\$25,000.00	
South Texans' Property Rights Association	\$5,000.00	Operational Funds
St. Andrews Episcopal School - 31st Street Campus	\$1,000.00	General Operations in Memory of Frank W. McGill
St. Edward's University	\$8,500.00	Sexual Assault Awareness and Prevention at St. Edwards
Sustainable Food Center	\$7,500.00	Sprouting Healthy Communities
Texas A&M Health Science Center Foundation - Irma Lerma Rangel College of	A= 000 00	T 01 1/ D 1/ D (T0DD)
Pharmacy	\$5,000.00	Texas Obesity Prevention Programm (TOPP)
Texas Advocacy Project, Inc.	\$7,500.00	Access to Attorneys Program
Texas Book Festival	\$2,500.00	Reading Rock Stars - Rio Grande Valley
Texas Tribune	\$30,000.00	Texas Tribune
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation	\$10,000.00	Conservation Education
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation	\$50,000.00	TWAF Education Program Support
Texas Wildlife Association Foundation	\$21,500.00	TWAF General Operatin Funds
The Arc of the Capital Area	\$2,000.00	Family and Caregiver Support Services
The Bridge over Troubled Waters, Inc.	\$5,000.00	The Bridge Emergency Shelter Project
The Kids Outdoor Zones, Inc.	\$5,000.00	KOZ
The Long Center for the Performing Arts	\$4,000.00	General Operations
The Long Center for the Performing Arts	\$14,750.00	Second anniversary program/tickets for Gulf War Vets
The Oath Program (Citizens Promoting Medical Excellence)	\$5,000.00	Medication access for the indigent and uninsured
The Planned Parenthood Trust of San Antonio and South Central TX	\$10,000.00	Stop Cervical Cancer
The Texas Democracy Foundation	\$2,500.00	Mollie Awards
The Triskeles Foundation - KidThrive	\$10,000.00	The KidThrive LGBTG Text Line
Therapy Pet Pals of Texas, Inc.	\$5,000.00	Recruitment, Training and Retention of Pet Pals Teams
University of Texas - San Antonio Institute of Texan Cultures	\$5,000.00	Asian Festival
•	**,******	Gender Studies - TULIP Program (Texas Undergraduate
University of Texas at Austin	\$25,000.00	Leadership Program)
		Women's Health Services at Student Health Services,
University of Texas at Brownsville and TX Southmost College	\$7,500.00	UTB/TCS
University of Texas Blanton Museum of Art	\$5,000.00	Blanton Museum Contemporary Salon
University of Texas Longhorn Foundation	\$10,000.00	Longhorn PRIDE Program
Visions in Rhythm (Tapestry Dance Company)	\$3,500.00	TDC Operations - Youth and Outreach Program
Visitation House Ministries	\$5,000.00	Visitaion House La Casita Learning Center
Women's Shelter of South Texas	\$10,000.00	Emergency Shelter and Supportive Services
Wonders and Worries	\$30,000.00	Capacity/Operational Support
Wonders and Worries	\$20,000.00	Development Director
Wonders and Worries	\$56,250.00	General Operations and Fundraising Efforts
Wonders and Worries	\$10,000.00	No Worries Classic
Wonders and Worries	\$10,000.00	Que Maravilla
Workers Defense Project	\$7,500.00	General Operations
Zachary Scott Theatre Center (ZACH Theatre)	\$50,000.00	Let Me Down Easy
TOTAL GRANTS FUNDED 2009	\$1,249,000.00	201 20 2009
	Ţ., Z .,000.00	